37 Written Answers

The number of Commission Bearers, who are awaiting to be regularised, is given below:

Central .. e T 129
Eastern . ‘ o \ 230
Northern -. ) . . . 139
North Eastern . 32
Southem . . . . 246

South Eastern . . e 156

: Toran - 043

There is no proposal to absorb Vendors (about 4,000 in number) as regular railway employees.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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[ 1 FEB 1980 ]

to Questions 38

t [Supply of uranium to Pakistan

+73. SHKI SUNDER SINGH
BHANDARI: SHRI
HARISHANKAR BHA-
BHRA: SHRI JAGDISH
PRASAD
MATHUR:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that two companies which have collaboration with France have sold uranium to Libya and Pakistan to the tune of 258 and 110 tonnes respectively during the last three years;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Western countries and China have approved the Pakistani proposal to explode its first atom bomb in a few months; and

(c) if the reply to parts (a) and (b) above, be in the affirmative, what is Government of India's reaction thereto?
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tffTHE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO):
(a) Government have reports to the effect that uranium ore and not uranium from two mining companies, in which France is a minority shareholder, had been sold to Pakistan and Libya.

(b) No, Sir. W, have no evidence to

confirm this.

(¢) Does not arise.]

t[ ] English translation.

